Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

Notice for Postponement of Scrutiny of Documents for the post of Senior Scientific Assistant (Biology), Senior Scientific Assistant (SOC), Senior Scientific Assistant (Ballistic), Senior Scientific Assistant (Documents), Senior Scientific Assistant (Serology), Scientific Assistant (Serology), Scientific Assistant (SoC), Scientific Assistant (Biology), Scientific Assistant (Ballistics), Scientific Assistant (Chemistry), Laboratory Assistant (Chemistry), Laboratory Assistant (Ballistics), Laboratory Assistant (Documents), Laboratory Assistant (Biology), Laboratory Assistant (Serology) and Dark Room Attendant of Director General of Police (Scientific Staff Group-C for Forensic Science Laboratory). Against Advt. No. 03/2022, Cat. No. 1 to 16.

In continuation earlier notice dated 17.02.2023 for Scrutiny of Documents, it is notified for information of the candidates that the Commission has decided to postpone for Scrutiny of Documents for the above mentioned posts against advt No.3/2022 Cat No. 01 to 16 till further orders and fresh schedule to hold the Scrutiny of Documents will be published later on.

2. This announcement is also available on Commission's Website i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Sd/-

Dated Panchkula, the 24th Feb., 2023 Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.